

## City of Valley City, North Dakota Application for Fireworks Display Permit

The undersigned hereby makes application for a license to the City of Valley City, North Dakota, and agrees to comply with the requirements of City Ordinances pertaining thereto.

| Organization/Name:  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| Contact:  |  |  |  |
| Contact's Mailing Ad  | dress:   |  |  |
| City, State Zip Code:   |  |  |  |
| Contact's Phone Num   | ber:   |  |  |
| Contact's Email Addr  | ess:   |  |  |
| Address of Display:   |  |  |  |
| Date of Display:  |  | Time of Display:                             |  |
| Size of Mortars:  |  | Class of Fireworks: □ A □ B □ C              |  |
| File the following with LICENSE FEE: RETURN TO:                   | with the City Auditor as part of this application:  Diagram of location of display, including the location of buildings, roads, overhead obstructions, utilities and where the audience will be positioned.  Signed Release & Indemnity Agreement (see page 2)  \$100, make checks payable to City of Valley City  Valley City Auditor  254 2nd Ave NE  Valley City, ND 58072  Phone: (701) 845 – 1700  Fax: (701) 845 – 4588  Email: jhintz@valleycity.us |  |  |
| For City Use:  Reviewed by Fir  Signatu  Reviewed by Cit  Signatu | re<br>ty Administrator   | Approved — Denied — Denied — Denied — Denied |  |
| Reviewed by City Commission                                       |  | — Date Approved                              |  |

## **Release and Indemnity Agreement**

| In consideration of receipt of a permit from the City of Valley C   | City to discharge fireworks,                |
|---|---|
| (ORGANIZATION/NAME) d   | oes hereby release the City of Valley City, |
| its officers, employees, and agents from any and all liability, cla | aims, demands, actions and causes of        |
| action, whatsoever, arising out of or related to any loss, damage   | e or injury, including death, that may be   |
| sustained by any individual or any property arising out of the un   | ndersigned's fireworks display.             |
| The undersigned further agrees to indemnify the City of Valley      | City, its officers, employees, and agents,  |
| and to hold the same harmless from and against all claims dema      | ands and liabilities, loss or damage that   |
| may be suffered, whether for injuries to persons or loss of life o  | or damage to property, including attorney's |
| fees and costs incurred, arising out of the undersigned's firework  | ks display.                                 |
|   |   |
| The undersigned further states that he/she has carefully read the   | e foregoing and know the contents thereof,  |
| and signs the same as the authorized agent of the                   |   |
|   |   |
|   | (AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE)                |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of                    | 20  |
| By: (PRINT NAME),   | (TITLE),                                    |
| an authorized representative of                                     | (ORGANIZATION).                             |
|   |   |
|   | Notary Public                               |